
K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

73
77

5/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

2/
34

05
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
A
i
j
E
K
-
Z
D
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
a
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
9-

20
 0

9:
50

:5
8

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

 
 

Approved List of  RDE Centres

Sl NO CIN College

1 N001 A.K.G.Memorial Co-Operative College of Nursing, Mavilayi, Kannur

2 N002 Almas College of Nursing, Malappuram

3 N003 Al-Shifa College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna

4 N004 Amala college of Nursing, Thrissur

5 N006 Aswini College of Nursing, Nadathara,Thrissur

6 N007 Azeezia College of Nursing, Kollam

7 N008 BCF College of Nursing, Vaikom

8 N010 Bishop Benziger College of Nursing, Kollam

9 N011 Canossa College of Nursing, Cherukunnu,Kannur

10 N012 Caritas College of Nursing, Kottayam

11 N014 Chitra College of Nursing, Pandalam

12 N015 Government Nursing College, Kannur 

13 N016 College of Nursing, Ananthapuri Hospitals & Research Institute, Thiruvananthapuram

14 N017 College of Nursing, EMS Memorial Co-Operative Hospital, Malappuram

15 N018 College of Nursing, Kannur Medical College, Kannur

16 N019 College of Nursing, Moulana Hospital, Perinthalmanna

17 N020 College of Nursing, Thalassery, Nettur,Kannur

U.O.No : 110/2023/EXAM GENERAL/KUHS Date : 20-09-2023 



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

73
77

5/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

2/
34

05
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
A
i
j
E
K
-
Z
D
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
a
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
9-

20
 0

9:
50

:5
8

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

18 N021 Government College of Nursing, Alappuzha

19 N022 Co-Operative College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram

20 N023 Crescent College of Nursing, Palakkad

21 N025 CSI College of Nursing, Karakonam

22 N026 Dhanalakshmi College of Nursing, Kannur

23 N027 Government  College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram

24 N028 Government College of Nursing, Kottayam

25 N030 Government  College of Nursing, Kozhikode

26 N031 Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kollam

27 N032 Holy Family College of Nursing, Thodupuzha,Idukki

28 N033 Indira Gandhi College of Nursing, Kochi

29 N034 JDT Islam College of Nursing, Kozhikkode

30 N035 Josco College of Nursing, Pandalam

31 N036 Jubilee Mission College of Nursing, Thrissur

32 N037 KVM College of Nursing, Cherthala, Alappuzha

33 N038 Karuna College of Nursing, Chittur,Palakkad

34 N039 KIMS College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram

35 N040 KMCT College of Nursing, Kozhikode

36 N041 Koyili College of Nursing, Kannur

37 N042 Laxmi Meghan College of Nursing, Kanhangad

38 N043 Lisie College of Nursing, LisieHospital,Cochin

39 N044 Little Flower College of Nursing, Angamaly

40 N045 Lourde College of Nursing, Taliparamba

41 N046 Lourdes College of Nursing, Thrikkakara

42 N047 Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church College of Nursing, Eranakulam

43 N048 Malik Deenar College of Nursing, Kasaragod



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

73
77

5/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

2/
34

05
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
A
i
j
E
K
-
Z
D
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
a
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
9-

20
 0

9:
50

:5
8

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

44 N049 Mar Baselios College of Nursing, Kothamangalam,Ernakulam

45 N050 Mar Gregorios Memorial Muthoot College of Nursing, Pathanamthitta

46 N051 Mar Sleeva College of Nursing, Pala, Kottayam

47 N052 Medical Trust College of Nursing, Irimpanam, Ernakulam

48 N053 Mercy College of Nursing, Kottarakkara

49 N054 MES College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna

50 N055 MGM MMC College of Nursing, Kozhenchery

51 N056 MIMS College of Nursing, Malappuram

52 N057 Mother College of Nursing, Thrissur

53 N059 Nightingale College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram

54 N060 NIMS College of Nursing, Neyyattinkara

55 N061 Nirmala College of Nursing, Kozhikode

56 N063 Poyanil College of Nursing, Kozhencherry

57 N064 Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla

58 N065 Red Crescent College of Nursing, Feroke, Kozhikkode

59 N066 Ruckmoni College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram

60 N067 Samaritan College of Nursing, Kizhakkambalam,Ernakulam

61 N068 San Joe College of Nursing, Ernakulam

62 N069 Saraswathy College of Nursing, Parassala

63 N070 SI-MET College of Nursing, Malampuzha

64 N071 SI-MET College of Nursing, Palluruthi, Kochi

65 N072 SI-MET College of Nursing, Kasaragod

66 N076 SreeGokulam Nursing College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

67 N077 St Gregorious College of Nursing, Pathanamthitta

68 N078 St.Thomas College of Nursing, Kattanam, Alappuzha

69 N079 St.James` College of Nursing, Chalakudy



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

73
77

5/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

2/
34

05
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
A
i
j
E
K
-
Z
D
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
a
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
9-

20
 0

9:
50

:5
8

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

70 N080 St.John`s College of Nursing, Idukki

71 N081 St.Joseph`s College of Nursing, Anchal,Kollam

72 N082 ST.Joseph`s College of Nursing, Kothamangalam

73 N085 TMM College of Nursing, Tiruvalla

74 N086 Travancore College of Nursing, Kollam

75 N087 Upasana College of Nursing, Kollam

76 N088 VellappallyNatesanShashtyabdapoorthiSmaraka College of Nursing, Kollam

77 N089 Vijaya College of Nursing, Kottarakkara, Kollam

78 N090 Westfort College of Nursing, Thrissur

79 N092 Welcare College of Nursing, Mulanthuruthy,Ernakulam

80 N093 Snehodaya College of Nursing, Irinjalakkuda

81 N094 Santhi College of Nursing, Omassery,Kozhikkode

82 N095 Carmel College of Nursing, Aluva

83 N096 Seventh Day Adventist College of Nursing, Ottapalam

84 N098 SreeSudheendra College of Nursing, Ernakulam

85 N099 College of Nursing, Nirmala Medical Centre, Muvattupuzha

86 N100 Vinayaka College of Nursing, SulthanBathery,Wayanad

87 N102 College of Nursing,Guru Education Trust, Kottayam

88 N105 SreeAnjaneya College of Nursing, Kozhikkode

89 N106 Mount Zion Nursing College, Pathanamthitta

90 N108 VelankanniMatha College of Nursing, Thellakom, Kottayam

91 N109 Assisi College of Nursing, Erumely, Kottayam

92 N110 Mercy College of Nursing, Thalayolaparambu, Kottayam

93 N111 Little Flower College of Nursing, Monvila, Thiruvananthapuram

94 N112 Nehru College of Nursing, Ottapalam, Palakkad

95 N113 N S Memorial College of Nursing,Thattamala, Kollam 



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

73
77

5/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

2/
34

05
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
A
i
j
E
K
-
Z
D
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
a
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
9-

20
 0

9:
50

:5
8

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

96 N115 S.H College of Nursing,Cherthala, Alappuzha 

97 N116 Little Lourdes College of Nursing,Kidangoor, Kottayam

98 N117 Holy Cross College of Nursing, Adoor, Pathanamthita

99 N118 DM WIMS Nursing College , Meppadi, Wayanad

100 N119 Thiruhrudaya College of Nursing, Kottayam

101 N120 SI-MET College of Nursing, Muttathara, Thiruvananthapuram

102 N121 Parabrahma College of Nursing Oachira, Kollam

103 N122 Institute of Nursing Education,SME,Puthuppally,Kottayam

104 N123 Institute of Nursing Education, SME Pathanamthitta

105 N124 Institute of Nursing Education, SME Ernakulam

106 N125 Institute of Nursing Education, SME Idukki

107 N126 Institute of Nursing Education,SME,Pala,Andoor,Kottayam

108 N127
Institute of Nursing Education, School of Medical Education, Gandhi Nagar, 
Kottayam 

109 N128 Institute of Nursing Sciences and Research, Malabar Cancer Centre, Thalassery

 
                                                                                                                             

                                                Controller of Examinations


