16





## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

## THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

U.O.No: 110/2023/EXAM GENERAL/KI

Approved List of RDE Centres

SI NO CIN College

SINO	CIN	Conege
1	N001	A.K.G.Memorial Co-Operative College of Nursing, Mavilayi, Kannur
2	N002	Almas College of Nursing, Malappuram
3	N003	Al-Shifa College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna
4	N004	Amala college of Nursing, Thrissur
5	N006	Aswini College of Nursing, Nadathara,Thrissur
6	N007	Azeezia College of Nursing, Kollam
7	N008	BCF College of Nursing, Vaikom
8	N010	Bishop Benziger College of Nursing, Kollam
9	N011	Canossa College of Nursing, Cherukunnu,Kannur
10	N012	Caritas College of Nursing, Kottayam
11	N014	Chitra College of Nursing, Pandalam
12	N015	Government Nursing College, Kannur
13	N016	College of Nursing, Ananthapuri Hospitals & Research Institute, Thiruvananthapuram
14	N017	College of Nursing, EMS Memorial Co-Operative Hospital, Malappuram
15	N018	College of Nursing, Kannur Medical College, Kannur

17 N020 College of Nursing, Thalassery, Nettur, Kannur Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

N019 College of Nursing, Moulana Hospital, Perinthalmanna

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Date: 20-09-2023

18	N021	Government College of Nursing, Alappuzha
19	N022	Co-Operative College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram
20	N023	Crescent College of Nursing, Palakkad
21	N025	CSI College of Nursing, Karakonam
22	N026	Dhanalakshmi College of Nursing, Kannur
23	N027	Government College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram
24	N028	Government College of Nursing, Kottayam
25	N030	Government College of Nursing, Kozhikode
26	N031	Holy Cross College of Nursing, Kollam
27	N032	Holy Family College of Nursing, Thodupuzha,Idukki
28	N033	Indira Gandhi College of Nursing, Kochi
29	N034	JDT Islam College of Nursing, Kozhikkode
30	N035	Josco College of Nursing, Pandalam
31	N036	Jubilee Mission College of Nursing, Thrissur
32	N037	KVM College of Nursing, Cherthala, Alappuzha
33	N038	Karuna College of Nursing, Chittur,Palakkad
34	N039	KIMS College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram
35	N040	KMCT College of Nursing, Kozhikode
36	N041	Koyili College of Nursing, Kannur
37	N042	Laxmi Meghan College of Nursing, Kanhangad
38	N043	Lisie College of Nursing, LisieHospital,Cochin
39	N044	Little Flower College of Nursing, Angamaly
40	N045	Lourde College of Nursing, Taliparamba
41	N046	Lourdes College of Nursing, Thrikkakara
42	N047	Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church College of Nursing, Eranakulam
43	NOAO	Malik Deenar College of Nursing, Kasaragod
		207664 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gma

44	N049	Mar Baselios College of Nursing, Kothamangalam,Ernakulam
45	N050	Mar Gregorios Memorial Muthoot College of Nursing, Pathanamthitta
46	N051	Mar Sleeva College of Nursing, Pala, Kottayam
47	N052	Medical Trust College of Nursing, Irimpanam, Ernakulam
48	N053	Mercy College of Nursing, Kottarakkara
49	N054	MES College of Nursing, Perinthalmanna
50	N055	MGM MMC College of Nursing, Kozhenchery
51	N056	MIMS College of Nursing, Malappuram
52	N057	Mother College of Nursing, Thrissur
53	N059	Nightingale College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram
54	N060	NIMS College of Nursing, Neyyattinkara
55	N061	Nirmala College of Nursing, Kozhikode
56	N063	Poyanil College of Nursing, Kozhencherry
57	N064	Pushpagiri College of Nursing, Thiruvalla
58	N065	Red Crescent College of Nursing, Feroke, Kozhikkode
59	N066	Ruckmoni College of Nursing, Thiruvananthapuram
60	N067	Samaritan College of Nursing, Kizhakkambalam,Ernakulam
61	N068	San Joe College of Nursing, Ernakulam
62	N069	Saraswathy College of Nursing, Parassala
63	N070	SI-MET College of Nursing, Malampuzha
64	N071	SI-MET College of Nursing, Palluruthi, Kochi
65	N072	SI-MET College of Nursing, Kasaragod
66	N076	SreeGokulam Nursing College, Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram
67	N077	St Gregorious College of Nursing, Pathanamthitta
68	N078	St.Thomas College of Nursing, Kattanam, Alappuzha
69	N079	St.James` College of Nursing, Chalakudy 2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gma

70	N080	St.John`s College of Nursing, Idukki
71	N081	St.Joseph`s College of Nursing, Anchal,Kollam
72	N082	ST.Joseph`s College of Nursing, Kothamangalam
73	N085	TMM College of Nursing, Tiruvalla
74	N086	Travancore College of Nursing, Kollam
75	N087	Upasana College of Nursing, Kollam
76	N088	VellappallyNatesanShashtyabdapoorthiSmaraka College of Nursing, Kollam
77	N089	Vijaya College of Nursing, Kottarakkara, Kollam
78	N090	Westfort College of Nursing, Thrissur
79	N092	Welcare College of Nursing, Mulanthuruthy,Ernakulam
80	N093	Snehodaya College of Nursing, Irinjalakkuda
81	N094	Santhi College of Nursing, Omassery,Kozhikkode
82	N095	Carmel College of Nursing, Aluva
83	N096	Seventh Day Adventist College of Nursing, Ottapalam
84	N098	SreeSudheendra College of Nursing, Ernakulam
85	N099	College of Nursing, Nirmala Medical Centre, Muvattupuzha
86	N100	Vinayaka College of Nursing, SulthanBathery,Wayanad
87	N102	College of Nursing,Guru Education Trust, Kottayam
88	N105	SreeAnjaneya College of Nursing, Kozhikkode
89	N106	Mount Zion Nursing College, Pathanamthitta
90	N108	VelankanniMatha College of Nursing, Thellakom, Kottayam
91	N109	Assisi College of Nursing, Erumely, Kottayam
92	N110	Mercy College of Nursing, Thalayolaparambu, Kottayam
93	N111	Little Flower College of Nursing, Monvila, Thiruvananthapuram
94	N112	Nehru College of Nursing, Ottapalam, Palakkad
		N S Memorial College of Nursing,Thattamala, Kollam

96	N115	S.H College of Nursing,Cherthala, Alappuzha
97	N116	Little Lourdes College of Nursing,Kidangoor, Kottayam
98	N117	Holy Cross College of Nursing, Adoor, Pathanamthita
99	N118	DM WIMS Nursing College , Meppadi, Wayanad
100	N119	Thiruhrudaya College of Nursing, Kottayam
101	N120	SI-MET College of Nursing, Muttathara, Thiruvananthapuram
102	N121	Parabrahma College of Nursing Oachira, Kollam
103	N122	Institute of Nursing Education,SME,Puthuppally,Kottayam
104	N123	Institute of Nursing Education, SME Pathanamthitta
105	N124	Institute of Nursing Education, SME Ernakulam
106	N125	Institute of Nursing Education, SME Idukki
107	N126	Institute of Nursing Education,SME,Pala,Andoor,Kottayam
108	N127	Institute of Nursing Education, School of Medical Education, Gandhi Nagar, Kottayam
109	N128	Institute of Nursing Sciences and Research, Malabar Cancer Centre, Thalassery
	1	

Controller of Examinations